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No genomic alterations

00 loenndne LITNC A A A
l Matched treatment ESCAT OncoKb level
Actionability score’** 1t
RAS mutation -
KRAS Gly12Cys mutation Adagrasib or sotorasib with or 3A
without cetuximab
BRAFY6 (je, Val600Glu) mutation Encorafenib plus cetuximab I-A 1
dMMR or microsatellite instability high  Pembrolizumab or dostarlimab I-A 1
(dMMR)

f dMMR or microsatellite instability high  Nivolumab plus ipilimumab I-A 1

§ BRAF™VE%E mytation BRAF blockade (eg, PLX8394) 4
MET amplification or fusion MET blockade IHA* 471
HER2 or ERBB2 amplification HER2 blockade? II-B 2
NTRK gene fusion Entrectinib -C 1
NTRK gene fusion Larotrectinib I-C 1
ATM mutation Olaparib 1A -
PIK3CA mutation Alpelisib 1A 4
POLE mutation Anti-PD1 or anti-PD-L1 A -
RET or ALK fusions Selpercatinib§ 1A 1
RET or ALK fusions ALK blockadeq] 1A

ability high
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Management of stage IV unresectable mCRC in first-line therapy

Stage IV unresectable mCRC: first-line therapy
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Comorbidities and
metastatic disease not
amenable to curative
treatment

Fluoropyrimidine+
bevacizumab? [l, B]

A4

Frail and elderly patients

Fluoropyrimidine
bevacizumab? [l, B]

RAS-wt:
ChT-anti-EGFR® [I, A]
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Anti-EGFR alone* [IV, C]

LEFT COLON
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anti-EGFRa04¢ [|, A]
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RAS-wt and BRAF-wt RAS-mut

NV
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dMMR/MSI-H

RIGHT COLON ChT doublets
Preferred: bevacizumab®>449
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bevacizumabzbdte ChT triplets
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Only if tumour shrinkage
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Pembrolizumab
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Non-progression

Maintenance therapy:
see Figure 3

PD —»

Second-line therapy:
see Figure 4

Third-line therapy and
beyond: see Figure 5

PD -
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Several genomic alterations beyond RAS and BRAFV600E mutations drive
primary resistance to EGFR monoclonal antibodies in metastatic

colorectal cancer (mCRC)

Negative hyper-selection of metastatic colorectal
cancer patients for anti-EGFR monoclonal antibodies:
the PRESSING case—control study
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PRESSING panel:
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-PIK3CA mutations
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Any alteration in the PRESSING panel (N/Died = 25/17)
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D
<4
&
25 A —
(0] T T T T 1
[} 20 40 60 80 100
Months
No alt. 69 19 6 2 1 (o]
Any alt. 25 7 2 [0} [0} (o}
D Right-sided primary tumor (N/Died = 15/15)
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100 -
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Negative Ultraselection of Patients With
RAS/BRAF Wild-Type, Microsatellite-Stable
Metastatic Colorectal Cancer Receiving

c D Anti-EGFR-Based Therapy
; Paolo Manca, MC
A B tere, MD*®;
brosini, MD";
moOs, HR
Months (95% Cl)  (95% CI) P
1.00 1.00
PFS, HR
Months @5 c)  (@s%CH P —L-| PRESEINGE. o2, e
PRESSING2- X Ref PRESSING2- 28.0 2.68
0.75 — negative, left {11.6 to 14.5) 0.75 |_ positive, left (18.8to NA)  (1.28 to 5.60) 001
PRESSING2- 6.5 3.69 PRESSING2- 277 PP
_;_ positive, left (4.7 10 9.4) {2.31to 6.55) < 001 ‘_c; negative, right (22210 NA)  (1.30 to 6.08)
= PRESSING2- 9.4 1.37 = PRESSING2- 18.1 9.90
) 050 - negative, right (7.0to NA) {076 to 2.46) ¢y 050 positive, right (16.8to NA}  (3.33 to 29.45)
& PRESSING2- 6.3 9.14 o
positive, right (5.9to NA)  (3.47 to 24.05)
0.25 0.25 "
—
T
T 1 T T 1 1 1 1 1
0 10 20 30 40 0 25 50 75 100 125 us
PF Time Since Start of Treatment (months) Time Since Start of Treatment (months)
No. at risk (No. censored): No. at risk (No. censored):
-N — 125(0) 80 (5) 179 4013} 1115) — 125(0) 76 (34) 15 (77) 3(87) 1189) 1i89) ¢l P
—_ 1900 3(1) 0(1) o(1) o — 19(0) 61(6) 119) 0(10) 0(10) 0(10) -
A|< — 13 ) 2000 10 100) — 130 702 144 05 01(5) 0(5) f < .001
—  5(0) 0(0) 0(0) 0 (0} 00 —  5(0 0(1) 0(1) 0(1) 0(1) 0(1) 10 5.60)
‘P CIN/INT L 1TUJ0 .
/ 4 Right-sided/PRESSING2-negative 9.4 (7.0 to NA) 1.37 (0.76 to 2.46) 27.7 (22.2 to NA) 2.81 (1.30 to 6.08)
-ERBB3, FGFR2, IGF1R, KRAS, ARAF, and | rigntsidedPReSSING2-positive. 6.3 (5910 NA) 9,14 (347 10 24.05) 18.1 (168t NA) 9.90 (3.33 to 29.45)
7 ’ ’ ’ ’

AKT1-2 amplification; and
-EGFR rearrangements.

JCO Precision Oncology 2022
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¢ éPuede la hiperseleccion molecular
ayudar en la decisidon terapéutica mas alla
de la lateralidad??
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2024 Study Design

Primary endpoint
. «  OS: Left-sided® population; if significant,
.°> Chemotherapy-naive patients |—> analyzed in overall population
= with RAS WT mCRC (N=823) + mMFOLFOX6 Secondary endpoints
n Key eligibility criteria: R St.fatliﬁﬁﬁtsm factors «  PFS, RR, DOR, RO rate:
= - Unresectable disease e o Rewn A Ship Ol Y Left-sided® and overall populations
o - Age: 20—79 years 5 - Liver metastases: present vs absent - Safety: All treated patients
g - ECOG performance status 01 Bevacizumab Exploratory endpoints
« At least 1 evaluable lesion = < ETS, depth of response, DCR:
E + mFOLFOXé Left-sided® and overall populations
Enrolled across 197 sites
v(Mavy 20”1‘5 tp TJl.‘Jntgv2v017) - Data cutoff date: January 14, 2022
Pre-treatment Post-treatment
Analyze using NGS-based platform Surgical resection cases
£ ) e )
> % %
= Plasma Tissue Plasma Tissue
n 754 (91.6%) 756 (91.9%) 617 (75.0%) 161 (19.6%)
E ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
= | N=733¢
g Baseline stratification
o0 Negative hyperselection markers
KRAS, NRAS, BRAF (V600E),
PTEN, EGFR (ECD), HER2 and
MET amplifications, ALK, RET, or NTRK1 fusions |




Co-occurring gene alterations in left- and right-
sided tumors

_ Left-sided (n=554) Right-sided (n=169) ) Overall (N=733)

Gene altered n (%) 115 (20.8) 84 (49.7) 5(50) 204 (27.8)
Hyperselected n (%) 439 (79.2) 85 (50.3) 5(50) 529 (72.2)
_El_
—d Each gene alteration

Gene altered Gene altered frequency in
n=115 (20.8%) n=84 (49.7%) overall (N=733)
020 40 60 80
ke LA )

s [ o

BRAF
(V60OE)

HER2®

EGFR

(ECD)® Alterations
EEE Mutation
EEE Amplification

NRAS = Fusion

MET

RET

NTRK1

ALK




Number of genetic alterations ctDNA

. Overall population (N=733) Left-sided mCRC (n=554) Right-sided mCRC (n=169)
Gene alteration

n (%) ’ Panitumumab Bevacizumab Panitumumab Bevacizumab Panitumumab Bevacizumab
(n=368) (n=365) (n=287) (n=267) (n=78) (n=91)

BRAF (V600E) 43 (11.7) 36 (9.9) 17 (5.9) 8 (3.0) 26 (33.3) 27 (29.7)
KRAS 22 (6.0) 23 (6.3) 11 (3.8) 15 (5.6) 9 (11.5) 6 (6.6)
PTEN 23 (6.3) 17 (4.7) 12 (4.2) 8 (3.0) 10 (12.8) 9(9.9)
HER2 amplification 19 (5.2) 14 (3.8) 16 (5.6) 11 (4.1) 3(3.8) 2 (2.2)
EGFR (ECD) 12 (3.3) 7(1.9) 7 (2.4) 3(1.1) 5(6.4) 3(3.3)
NRAS 10 (2.7) 3(0.8) 6(2.1) 2(0.7) 1(1.3) 0
MET amplification 3(0.8) 2 (0.5) 3(1.0) 2 (0.7) 0 0
RET fusion 2 (0.5) 2 (0.5) 0 2 (0.7) 2 (2.6) 0
NTRK1 fusion 1(0.3) 1(0.3) 0 1(0.4) 1(1.3) 0
ALK fusion 0 1(0.3) 0 0 0 1(1.1)




Survival outcomes in the overall population

Hyperselected Gene Altered
mOS, months (95% Cl) mOS, months (95% ClI)
Panitumumab 41.3 (37.1-48.1) Panitumumab 19.0 (14.8-23.0)
Bevacizumab 34.4 (31.3-40.3) Bevacizumab 222 (19.1-27.7)
HR 0.75 (95% Cl, 0.62-0.92) HR 1.14 (95% ClI, 0.84—1.54)
100 100
g 75 ::‘? 751
= " ©
2 Panitumumab z ;
[ [ Bevacizumab
£ e
: Bevacizumab - i
> 25 3 = Panitumumab
o
0 0
0 6 12 18 24 30 36 42 48 54 60 66 72 78 84 0 6 12 18 24 30 36 42 48 54 60 66 72 78 84
Time (months) Time (months)
No. at risk No. at risk
Panitumumab 258 247 232 211 188 172 151 127 113 96 62 23 4 0 O Panitumumab 110 97 78 58 44 37 31 26 23 19 11 4 1 0 0
Bevacizumab 271 263 242 217 196 158 123 109 88 65 36 18 5 0 O Bevacizumab 94 90 73 59 46 33 29 24 21 18 12 3 0 0 O
Pamtumumab Bevamzumab
Log-rank P-value f
_ L g'g";ﬁ'r‘e
Overall population 733 368 365 0.87 (0.73-1.02) 0.089
Hyperselected 529 258 271 ._H: 0.75 (0.62-0.92) 0.005 0.029
Gene altered 204 110 94 e 1.14 (0.84-1.54) 0.399
0!5 1.l0 3!0 5.I0

Panitumumab better Bevacizumab better




Subgroup analysis of overall survival by gene alteration
in the overall population

Median OS, m (95% CI) P-value

Log-rank for
P-value interactio

Subgroup Hazard ratio

(95% Cl)

n

Overall
RAS
Wild type
Gene altered
BRAF (V600E)
Wild type
Gene altered
HER2 (Amp)
Wild type
Gene altered
MET (Amp)
Wild type
Gene altered
EGFR (ECD)
Wild type
Gene altered

Gene altered
ALK/RET/NTRK1 (Fusion)
Wild type
Gene altered
PIK3CA
Wild type
Gene altered
RAS, BRAF (V600E), HER2 (Amp), MET (Amp),
EGFR (ECD), PTEN, ALK/RET/NTRK1 (Fusion)
Hyperselected (Wild type)
Gene altered

368

341
27

325
43

349
19

364
4
356
12

345
23

365
3

328
40

258
110

35.6 (31.1-38.9)

36.3 (32.9-40.4)
20.9 (14.0-41.8)

38.0 (35.3-42.3)
12.3(9.6-15.4)

36.3 (32.9-40.4)
23.0 (16.5-30.6)

36.2 (32.0-38.9)
19.6 (4.1-NE)

35.6 (31.1-38.9)
37.3(9.3-48.1)

36.3 (32.9-40.4)
19.9 (13.7-37.5)

36.2 (32.0-38.9)
5.3 (2.7-NE)

36.2 (32.0-40.4)
31.0 (22.5-40.4)

41.3 (37.1-48.1)
19.0 (14.8-23.0)

339
26

329
36

352
13

363
2
358
.

348
17

361
4

323
42

271
94

Panitumumab Bevacizumab
+ +
mFOLFOX6 mFOFLFOX6
365

31.6 (29.3-34.5)

32.4 (29.8-34.8)
25.7 (17.0-37.7)

34.0 (30.9-37.1)
14.8 (11.5-19.4)

31.6 (29.6-34.5)
26.7 (15.0-37.1)

31.6 (29.6-34.6)
27.0 (26.2-NE)

31.6 (29.6-34.5)
20.0 (5.4-NE)

31.6 (29.3-34.6)
30.9 (20.1-66.6)

31.3 (29.3-34.4)
55.9 (17.0-NE)

33.1 (29.8-35.7
224 15.8—32.9;

34.4 (31.3-40.3)
222 (19.1-27.7)

Panitumumab better

0.87 (0.73-1.02)

0.85 (0.71-1.00)
1.16 (0.63-2.14)

0.83 (0.69-0.98)
1.23 (0.77-1.97)

20.72—1 ,01§
0.45-2.04

0.86
0.96
0.86 (0.73-1.02)
0.64 (0.09-4.62)
0

'} (0.73-1.02)

86

02 (0.35-3.00)
0.84 (0.71-0.99)
1.46 (0.70-3.04)
0.85 (0.72-1.00)

0.87 (0.73-1.03
0.86 (0.53-1.39

0.75 (0.62-0.92)
1.14 (0.84-1.54)

0.1 1.0

10.0

Bevacizumab better

0.077

0.046
0.576

0.025
0.453

0.063
0.948

0.068
0.225

0.066
0.864

0.036
0.398

0.049
0.117

0.098
0.756

0.004
0.396

0.337

0.198

0.703

0.765

0.670

0.138

<0.001

0.945

0.029




Survival outcomes in the left-sided population

Hyperselected Gene Altered
mOS, months (95% CI) mOS, months (95% ClI)
Panitumumab 42.1 (36.949.6) Panitumumab 23.6 (17.5-30.9)
Bevacizumab 35.5(31.6414) Bevacizumab 26.4 (20.8-30.9)
HR 0.76 (95% CI, 0.61-0.94) HR 1.10 (95% ClI, 0.72—1.66)
100, 1004
g Panitumumab S 75
2 2 Bevacizumab
S 50. . ;E, 50-
@ Bevacizumab k
s s
[ (4
> 25 25 y
= s Panitumumab
0 0
0 6 12 18 24 30 36 42 48 54 60 66 72 78 84 0 6 12 18 24 30 36 42 48 54 60 66 72 78 84
Time (months) Time (months)
No. at risk No. at risk
Panitumumab 221 213 201 182 162 147 129 111 98 84 54 20 4 0 O Panitumumab 66 58 51 41 33 27 23 20 19 15 8 2 0 0 O
Bevacizumab 218 214 198 177 163 132 104 92 73 54 28 14 Bevacizumab 49 0 0 0
Panitumumab Bevacizumab erecen
Subgroup N + + Hazard ratio (95% Cl) P—gvalue P-value for interaction
mFOLFOX6 mFOFLFOX6
sided Hyperselected 439 221 218 0.76 (0.61-0.94) 0.012 0.139
Gene altered 15 66 49 = 1.10 (0.72-1.66) 0.661
05 10 20 50

Panitumumab better Bevacizumab better




Survival outcomes in the right-sided population

Hyperselected Gene Altered
mOS, months (95% CI) mOS, months (95% ClI)
Panitumumab 38.9 (26.5-52.2) Panitumumab 14.1 (11.3-18.7)
Bevacizumab 30.9 (22.4-36.1) Bevacizumab 18.5 (11.6-25.5)
HR 0.82 (95% ClI, 0.50-1.35) HR 1.33 (95% ClI, 0.84-2.11)
100, 100

K 15 SHERE

E Panitumumab S Bevacizumab

€ s € s

» »

E E

g 2 B i b 2 2

3 evacizuma 3 “L

X Panitumumab :
0 6 12 18 24 30 36 42 48 54 60 66 72 78 84 0 6 12 18 24 30 36 42 48 54 60 66 72 78 84
Time (months) Time (months)
No. at risk No. at risk
Panitumumab 35 32 29 27 24 23 20 14 13 11 8 3 0 0 0 Panitumumab 43 38 26 16 10 9 7 5 4 4 3 2 1 0
Bevacizumab 46 41 18 17 Bevacizumab 41 27 21 16 13 10 8 8 8 & 2 0 0 0
Pmumumb BV|zmb
sided  Hyperselected 0.82 (0.50-1.35) 0.431 0.145
Gene altered It 1.33 (0.84-2.11) 0.228
ors 10 370 5.Io

Panitumumab better Bevacizumab better




Progression-free survival in ctDNA-analyzed

Median PFS, month (95% Cl)
SHoeeD Panitumumab BevaCIzumab Ha(zgj rca;)tio L:i;ﬁlk ﬁ:::::t:‘:;
mFOLFOXG mFOFLFOXG
Median PFS, months (95% Cl) Log-rank P-value for
Subgroup N Panitumumab Bevacizumab HR (95% Cl) P-value interaction
Overall population 733 12.2 (10.8-13.3) 11.5 (11.2-13.3) '-rH 1.07 (0.91-1.26) 0.429
Hyperselected 529 13 6 (12.7-15.7) 12 8 (11.3-14.1) —e- 0.91(0.75-112) 0.379 <0.001
Gene altered 204 7.8 (6.8-9.3) 8 (8.4-11.5) D—e—oy 1.69 (1.24-2.31) <0.001
Left-  Overall 554 13. 2 (11.8-14.3) 12.0 (11.8-14.3) —— 1.00 (0.82-1.21) 0.991
sided Hyperselected 439 14 0(12.7-16.2) 12.8 (11.3-14.1) s 0.90 (0.72-1.12) 0.360 0.037
Gene altered 115 2(78-12.2) 9.9 (9.4-14.8) h——— 1.47 (0.96-2.26) 0.078
Right- Overall 169 77 (6.8-9.9) 10.6 (7.7-14.3) e 1.48 (1.06-2.07) 0.021
sided Hyperselected 85 13.2 (8.0-15.1) 11.3 (7.2-16.7) ——— 1.08 (0.66-1.77) 0.749 0.025
Gene altered 84 6.3 (4.6-7.2) 10.3 (5.9-12.7) Lo 2.25 (1.36-3.70) 0.001
05 10 30 50
Panitumumab better Bevacizumab better
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Response rates

Curative resection rates

Response rate, % (95% Cl1)

OR (95% Clj:

M Panitumumab + MFOLFOXB I Bevacizumab + MFOLFOX6
Overall population
813

Overall MSS/MSI-L and
RAS/BRAFWT

1.41(1.02-1.95) 2.21(1.52-3.24)
|

MSI-H andlor
RAS/BRAF mutation

0.31(0.15-062)
J

Interaction P<0.001

40

30

20

Curative resection rate, % (95% CI)

R (95% CI):

M Panitumumab + mFOLFOX6 M Bevacizumab + mFOLFOX6
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Conclusions Paradigm

-In hyperselected patients with no gene alterations, OS tended to be longer with panitumumab than with
bevacizumab regardless of primary tumor sidedness.

Overall: mOS 41.3 vs 34.4 months, HR, 0.75 (95% Cl: 0.62—-0.92)
Left-sided: mOS 42.1 vs 35.5 months, HR, 0.76 (95% Cl: 0.61—0.94)
Right-sided: mOS 38.9 vs 30.9 months, HR, 0.82 (95% Cl: 0.50-1.35)

-0OS was similar or inferior with panitumumab vs bevacizumab irrespective of the primary tumor sidedness in
patients with any of these gene alterations

-Negative hyperselection using ctDNA analysis rather than tumor sidedness may identify appropriate patients
for first-line panitumumab over bevacizumab

-Response rates and curative resection rates are both better in hyperselected cohort

These results warrant further validation in additional cohorts

Nat Med. 2024; 30(3): 730~739.
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CONCLUSIONES

-Debemos avanzar en ofrecer estudios de caracterizacion molecular de los
pacientes de mCRC mas alla de RAS/RAF

-La biopsia liquida es un método validado para su implementacion en la
practica clinica

-La mejor seleccion molecular de los pacientes nos aporta una valor afadido
para optimizar la seleccion del tratamiento y redunda en mejoras de PFS, OS,
RR y resecciones curativas de nuestros pacientes.
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